NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA July 27, 2020
710 HERMAN ROAD 7:00 PM

NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY
Call to Order, Roll Call and Cell Phone Statement

Sunshine Notice

Pledge of Allegiance

A do=

Consent Agenda
a. 201-7.20 Bill List

b

Reports from Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
6.  Public Hearing
7. Adjourn



NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Agenda Item - 4.a.

Bill List
Resolution Number: 201-7.20

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type
Bill List 1 of 2 Cover Memo

Bill List 2 of 2 Cover Memo



1 of 2

CHECK REGISTER PROCESS: July 27th, 2020

FUND DETAIL CHECK NUMBERS AMOUNT
1{CURRENT FUND BILL LIST 68200-68984 $510,318.19
2|CURRENT FUND BILL LIST 68985-69037 $51,918,809.47
1]CURRENT FUND VOID 68897, 68958, 68981, 68500 ($4,848.74)

17[PAYROLL BILL LIST 106656-106689 $936,031.62
17|PAYROLL VOID $0.00

TOTAL $53,365,159.28




July 24, 2020
09:23 am

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Cunzen‘r §

age No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: 01101001001
Report Type: A1l checks

to 01101001001

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 68900 to 68984
check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
68900 06/29/20 ALLIF070 Allied 0il 9631
20-03289 1 1,890.80 Gallons GASOLINE 2,253.27 0-01-31-430-000-460 Budget 18 1
Gasoline/Diesel
20-03289 2 Federal LUST Tax 1.89 0-01-31-430-000-460 Budget 183 1
Gasoline/Diese]
20-03289 3 3,997.40 Gallons GASOLINE 5,127.47 (0-01-31-430-000-460 Budget 184 1
Gasoline/Diesel
20-03289 4 Federal LUST Tax 4.00 0-01-31-430-000-460 Budget 185 1
Gasoline/Diesel
7,386.63
68901 06/29/20  AMERWATR AMERICAN WATER-NORTH BRUNSWICK 9631
20-00739 11 5/20 Bi11 No. AWEC-000206 232,955.43  0-05-55-502-000-137 Budget PR0O19048 9 1
Contract Work - American water
68902 06/29/20 ARROWTER Arrow Environmental Services 9631
20-00395 33 PEST CONTROL FY20 70.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 7 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00395 34 PEST CONTROL FY20 35.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget § 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00395 35 PEST CONTROL FY20 105.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget g 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00395 36 PEST CONTROL FY20 105.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 10 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00395 37 PEST CONTROL FY20 70.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 1n 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00395 38 PEST CONTROL FY20 35.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 2 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
420,00
68903 06/29/20 ARTISO0S Artisans in Wood LLC 9631
20-03560 1 Radio Project - Cabinetry 3,165.00 C-04-55-C20-190-501 Budget 281 1
Upgrades-Public Safety Communication Sys
68904 06/29/20  ATCOI005 ATCO International 9631
20-02894 2 April, May and June Parts 302.79 0-01-26-315-000-185 Budget 06 1
MvM Miscellaneous
20-02894 3 April, May and 3June Parts 805.00 0-01-26-315-000-185 Budget 107 1
MvM Miscellaneous
1,107.79
68905 06/29/20 CABLES Cablevision of Raritan vailey 9631
20-00308 12 6/20 Acct #07875-404240-01-0 2,02 0-01-21-430-000-450 Budget ol
Telecommunications
68906 06/29/20 CAMBROSO CAMBRIA Automotive Companies 9631
20-02901 2 VEHICLE PARTS 519.89 (0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 0 1

WM vehicle Parts
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09:23 aM

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP

page No: 2

Check Register By Check Id

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
68907 06/29/20 CARKEYOS 1 844 Carkeyz LLC 9631
20-03529 1 REPAIR WINDOW TINT ON PRIUS 225.00 0-01-25-240-999-240 Budget 234 1
POLICE vehicle Equipment
68908 06/28/20 Cow CDW-GOVERNMENT , INC. 9631
20-03283 1 ADDITIONAL CAMERAS 2,777.72  D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 176 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-03284 1 4 REPLACEMENT TOWERS/CARDS 7,200.36 C-04-55-C20-190-501 Budget m 1
Upgrades-Public Safety Communication Sys
20-03285 1 6 DESKTOP UNITS 4,561.53 ¢€-04-55-C20-190-601 Budget 178 1
Upgrades - IT Network
14,539.61
68909 06/29/20 CENTRO70 CENTRAL JERSEY WASTE 9631
20-00304 23 6/2020 Invoice 218813 Refuse 34,435.60 0-01-26-305-306-200 Budget BID17011 4 1
Sanitation - Third Party Contract
20-00304 24 6/2020 Invoice 218813 Recycle 8,871.10 0-01-26~305-307-200 Budget BID17011 5 1
Recycling - Third Party Contract
43,306.70
68910 06/29/20 (MEAS020 CME ASSOCIATES 9631
20-00715 23 2019 Road Program 0262231 25,362.50 (C-08-55-C18-171-901 Budget PRO19038 2% 1
Section 2:20
20-01506 16 Livingston Ave water 0262228 3,220.75 ¢-06-55-C19-181-901 Budget PROL9055 54 1
Section 2:20 Professional Fees
20-02647 9 Finnegans & Quarry Ln 0262232 9,705.00 C-04-55-C20-190-902 Budget PRO20(39 B 1
Professional Costs - Roads
20-02648 8 0ld Geroges Road wWater Main 2,787.75 C-06-55-C19-181-901 Budget PRO20037 % 1
Section 2:20 Professional Fees
20-02649 8 Livingston Ave Sewer Project 748.25 C-08-55-C19-181-901 Budget PRO19061 80 1
section 2:20 Professional Fees
20-03187 2 Ppulda Farm CONAD 0262224 647.75 G-02-09-369-004-000 Budget PRO20045 168 1
Pedestrian/Bicycle Path Program
20-03188 2 2020 Road Improvement Program 873.25 C-04-55-C20-190-902 Budget PRO20044 169 1
Professional Costs - Roads
43,345.25

68911 06/29/20
20-019% 5

68912 06/29/20
20-02494 5

68913 06/29/20
20-02937 4

68914 06/29/20
20-03534 1

CROPPOS5 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC.

parks Chemicals 960.00
DECOTO50 DECOTIIS,FITZPATRICK, COLE
5/2020 Labor Counsel 229143 1,137.50

DEERCAR Dear Carcass Removal Service

Open Deer Carcass Removal 90.00
FEDERG33 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP.
6/17/2020 sonia 35.23

9631
0-01-28-375-000-155 Budget 1
Parks Chemicals

9631
0-01-20-155-000-983 Budget PRO20007 vl
LEGAL - Labor

9631
0-01-26-290-000-185 Budget 5% 1
STREETS & ROAD Miscellaneous

9631
0-01-31-430-000-498 Budget 235 1

Postage



July 24, 2020 NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP Page No: 3

09:23 am check Register By Check Id
check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
68914 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP. Continued
20-03534 2 6/17/2020 sam 21.75 0-01-31-430-000-498 Budget 2% 1
Postage
20-03534 3 6/17/2020 Sam 21.75 0-01-31-430-000-498 Budget 237 1
Postage
78.73
68915 06/29/20 FLEET025 FLEETWASH INC. 9631
20-02474 1 Cleaning Stove service Semior 275.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 3 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-02474 2 FUEL SURCHARGE 22.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 7“1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
297.00
68916 06/29/20 FOLEY033 FOLEY INC. 9631
20-00826 17 710 Hermann Road  WOIN1226170 2,153.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget i1 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00826 18 45 Quarry Lane  WOIN1226169 950.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget R 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00826 19 First Aid Squad  WOIN1226178 950.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 3 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00826 20 Fire Co. £1 WOIN1226181 950.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget ¥ 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00826 21 Fire Co. #2 WOIN1226180 950.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 301
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00826 22 Fire Co. #3 WOIN1226179 950.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget I 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00826 23 water Tower WOINL226177 950.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 7 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-00826 24 Princess Drive PS WOIN1226171 1,167.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget B 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-00826 25 Schmidt Lane PS  WOIN1226172 1,167.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget 39 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-00826 26 Farrington Lane PS WOIN1226173 950.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget 0 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-00826 27 Edly's Lane PS  WOINL226174 1,256.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget a1 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-00826 28 west Lawrence PS  WOIN1226176 950.00 0-~07-55-502-000-183 Budget 2 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-00826 29 Church Lane PS  WOIN1226175 950.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget 4 1
Maintenance & Repairs
14,293.00
68917 06/29/20  FRIENO33 FRIENDLY RENTAL CENTERS INC. 9631
20-02893 1 wallpaper Steamer Rental 33.00 0-01-26-290-000-150 Budget 05 1
STREETS & ROAD Equip. Rental
68918 06/29/20 FUELOX50 The Fuel 0x 9631
20-00885 6 FUEL TREATMENT - HALF GALLON 2,172.50 0-01-26-315-000-158 Budget 8 1

MW Hardware Supplies



July 24, 2020
09:23 Am

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date Vendor

ReconciTed/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
68919 06/29/20 GARDENTR Garden State Truck & Auto 9631
20-02906 5 VEHICLE REPAIR 89.95 0-01-26-315-000-231 Budget 09 1
MM General vehicle Repair
68920 06/29/20 GBIANOQS G&B JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC. 9631
20-01364 7 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 3,747.51 0-01-26-310-000-208 Budget 2 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Restroom Suppl
68921 06/29/20 GEORGO33 GEORGE LOGAN TOWING, INC. 9631
20-02907 6 POLICE TOWING - 05/2020 75.00 0-01-26-315-002-901 Budget m 1
MVM Towing - Police
20-02908 7 ROADESANITATION TOWING 140.00 0-01-26-315-002-902 Budget n 1
MVM Towing - Roads/Sanitation
20-02908 & ROAD&SANITATION TOWING 300.00 0-01-26-315-002-902 Budget m 1
MVM Towing - Roads/Sanitation
515.00
68922 06/29/20 GREENOG6( Integrated Turf Management In 9631
20-03077 3 Contract work 9,496.00 0-01-28-375-000-137 Budget 159 1
PARKS Contract work
20-03077 4 Contract work 595.00 0-01-28-375-000-137 Budget 160 1
PARKS Contract work
10,091.00
68923 06/29/20 GTBM  GTEM, INC 9631
20-00717 11 Radio Support 5/2020 25309 2,752.26 0-01-31-430-000-470 Budget PRO19047 7 1
Radio Repair
20-00717 12 Radio Support 6/2020 25821 2,752.26 0-01-31-430-000-470 Budget PRO19047 28 1
Radio Repair
5,504.52
68924 06/29/20 HAMMILOG ETlen Hammill 9631
20-03536 1 Refund March/april LEAL 600.00 D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 238 1
DPRCS - LEAL
68925 06/29/20  HOMED0GG HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 931
20-03514 1 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 114.87 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 04 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 2 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 71.86 0-01-26-310-000-131 Budget 05 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Building Repair
20-03514 3 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 18.97 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 00 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 4 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 123.79 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 07 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 5 DPW - HOME DEPOT (x7410) 504,68 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 208 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 6 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 28.22 0-01-26-290-000-224 Budget 09 1
STREETS & ROAD Traffic Signs
20-03514 7 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 16.40 0-01-26-290-000-224 Budget A0 1
STREETS & ROAD Traffic Signs
20-03514 8 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 37.97 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 1 1

BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
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NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 5

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
68925 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Continued
20-03514 9 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 49.98 (0-07-55-502-000-223 Budget 1
Tools & Supplies
20-03514 10 OEM - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 107.64 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 3 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-03514 11 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 276.73 0-01-26-310-000-131 Budget A4 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Building Repair
20-03514 12 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 49.79 0-01-26-310-000-131 Budget 25 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Building Repair
20-03514 13 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 29.96 0-01-26-310-000-131 Budget 16 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Building Repair
20-03514 14 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 20.56 0-01-26-310-000-131 Budget 7 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Building Repair
20-03514 15 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 188.80 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 28 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 16 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 341.43 0-01-26-290-000-158 Budget 19 1
STREETS & ROAD Hardware Supp.
20-03514 17 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 186.23 (0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 20 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 18 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 19.96 0-07-55-502-000-151 Budget 21 1
Equipment Repair
20-03514 19 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 51.85 0-07-55-502-000-151 Budget 22 1
Equipment Repair
20-03514 20 DPW - HOME DEPOT (Xx7410) 121,92  0-01-26-290-000-158 Budget 23 1
STREETS & ROAD Hardware Supp.
20-03514 21 DPW - HOME DEPOT (XX7410) 16.98 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 24 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-03514 22 DPW/HOME DEPOT{XX7410) (CREDIT) 85.49- 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 25 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 23 DPW/HOME DEPOT(XX7410) (CREDIT) 28.22- 0-01-26-290-000-224 Budget 26 1
STREETS & ROAD Traffic Signs
20-03514 24 DPW - HOME DEPOT (}x7410) 13.66 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 27 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
20-03514 25 DPW - HOME DEPOT (}x7410} 73.93 0-01-26-310-000-158 Budget 28 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Hardware Suppli
2,352.47
68926 06/29/20 HOMEDOG7 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 9631
20-03556 1 P.D. - RANGE SUPPLIES 198.95 (0-01-25-240-999-209 Budget 6 1
POLICE Range Fees
20-03556 2 P.D. - HARDWARE SUPPLIES 224.56 (0-01-25-240-999-158 Budget 71 1
POLICE Hardware Supplies
20-03556 3 P.D. - MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 162.10 0-01-25-240-999-183 Budget 78 1
POLICE Maintenance
585.61
68927 06/29/20 HOSESOS0 HOSE SHOP, THE 9631
20-03521 2 Mozzles for powerwasher 5.98 0-01-26-290-000-230 Budget 29 1
STREETS & ROAD Equip Parts
20-03521 3 Nozzles for powerwasher 36.12  0-01-26-290-000-230 Budget 230 1

STREETS & ROAD Equip Parts
42.10
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Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
68928 06/29/20  HUNTEOSS Hunter Jersey Peterbilt 0631
20-02575 2 VEHICLE PARTS 62.65 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 7
MW vehicle Parts
68929 06/29/20 ITNETOS0 IT NETWORK SOLUTIONS, ELC. 9631
20-03558 1 VMWARE SNS POLICE RENEWAL 3,682.82 (0-01-20-140-000-135 Budget BID16004 29 1
IT - Network Serv/Support
68930 06/29/20 JEFCO050 JEFCO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES, INC. 9631
20-00882 3 PARKS/SAFETY SUPPLIES 150.00 0-01-28-375-000-123 Budget 4 1
PARKS Personal Protective Equipment
20-00882 4 PARKS/SAFETY SUPPLIES 70.00 0-01-28-375-000-123 Budget 6 1
PARKS Personal Protective Equipment
20-00882 5 PARKS/SAFETY SUPPLIES 1,096.20 0-01-28-375-000-123 Budget 46 1
PARKS Personal Protective Equipment
20-00882 6 PARKS/SAFETY SUPPLIES 312.00 0-01-28-375-000-123 Budget 47 1
PARKS Personal Protective Equipment
1,628.20
68931 06/29/20  JOHNSO60 Johnson Controls Fire 9631
20-01376 10 Fire Suppression & extinguishe 333.65 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 51 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
68932 06/29/20  KAEXCOS0 South Brunswick Recycling 9631
20-01994 1 Landscaping Supplies 240.00 0-01-28-375-000-179 Budget 5 1
PARKS Landscaping
68933 06/29/20 KLEINOO6 Suzanne Klein 9631
20-03535 1 Refund March/April LEAL 705.00 D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 28 1
DPRCS - LEAL
68934 06/29/20 LAWYEDS0 LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL 9631
20-03546 1 2021 Lawyers Diary 111.00 0-01-43-490-000-144 Budget 47 1
MUNICIPAL COURT Dues & Subscr
68935 06/29/20  MALANOS0 Mary Jo Malanga 9631
20-03084 1 REFUND WATER PAYMENT 159.04 0-05-67-192-000-002 Budget 61 1
Refund of Revenue
68936 06/29/20 MALOUFCH Malouf Chevrolet 9631
20-02819 4 vehicle parts 165.00 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 8 1
MVM vehicle Parts
20-02819 5 vehicle parts 210.98 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 90 1
MW vehicle Parts
20-02819 6 vehicle parts 151.00 0-01-26-315-000-230 Rudget 1 1
MVM vehicle Parts
20-02819 7 vehicle parts 178.27  0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 2 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02819 8 vehicle parts 78.33 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 3 1
M vehicle Parts
20-02819 9 vehicle parts 154.46 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 9% 1

MV vehicle Parts
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68936 Malouf Chevrolet Continued
20-02819 10 vehicle parts 41,16 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget %5 1
MW vehicle Parts
20-02819 11 vehicle parts 28.73 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 9% 1
MV Vehicle Parts
20-02819 12 vehicle parts 26.10 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 97 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-02819 13 vehicle parts 7.32 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget % 1
MW vehicle Parts
20-02819 14 vehicle parts 28.31 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 9% 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02819 15 vehicle parts 129.35 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 100 1
MW vehicle Parts
1,199.01
68937 06/29/20 MCIASOS0 M.C.I.A 9631
20-02249 6 Brush & leaf -Disposal fees 57.70 0-01-26-305-307-142 Budget 65 1
RECYCLING Disposal Fees
68938 06/29/20 METTELOS Metropolitan Telecommunication 9631
20-00488 12 Jun. Service 1,600.51 0-01-31-430-000-440 Budget U 1
Telephone
68939 06/29/20  METUCHEN Metuchen Mower Inc 931
20-02002 3 Tools 224.17 0-01-28-375-000-223 Budget 58 1
PARKS Taols
68940 06/29/20 MGLFO0S0 MGL Printing Solutions 9631
20-03039 1 TAX BILLS 2020 AUG & NOV 1,306.00 0-01-20-145-000-199 Budget 57 1
TAX COLLECTION Printed Material
20-03099 1 Dpelinguent notices & tax sale 906.00 0-01-20-145-000-199 Budget 163 1
TAX COLLECTION Printed Material
2,212.00
68941 06/29/20  MINDFO05 Mindful in Nature LLC 931
20-00813 10 Senior Gardening Club 150,00 0-01-28-372-000-203 Budget 3 1
SR SERVICES Public Events
68942 06/29/20 MUNICIPA Municipal Maintenance 9631
20-02112 2 Preventative Maintenance 30,852.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget BID17009 64 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-03550 1 Edly's Lane PS repair 1,320.75 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget BID17009 250 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-03551 1 How Lane PS repair 3,943.96 (0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget BID20003 51 1
Maintenance & Repairs
36,116.71
68943 06/29/20 NAPA  NAPA 9631
20-02920 5 VEHICLE PARTS 235.00 (0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 152 1
Mw vehicle parts
20-02920 6 VEHICLE PARTS 945.72 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 153 1

MM Vehicle parts
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68943 NarA Continued
20-02920 7 VEHICLE PARTS 1,355.96 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 154 1
MM vehicle Parts
2,536.68
68944 06/29/20 NASTUOG6 NASTUS BROS., INC. 9631
20-01998 3 Building Repair 1,426.00 0-01-28-375-000-131 Budget 57 1
PARKS Building Repairs
68945 06/29/20 NATIO027 NATIONAL DUST CONTROL 9631
20-02821 2 Floor mats for buildings 51.00 0-01-26-310-000-150 Budget 01 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Carpet Cleaning Svs
20-02821 3 Floor mats for buildings 51.00 0-01-26-310-000-150 Budget 102 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Carpet Cleaning Svs
20-02821 4 FToor mats for buildings 231.42 0-01-26-310-000-150 Budget 103 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Carpet Cleaning Svs
20-02821 5 Floor mats for buildings 231.42  0-01-26-310-000-150 Budget 104 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Carpet Cleaning Svs
564.84
68946 06/29/20 NATIONWA National water Main Cleaning 9631
20-03539 1 wet wells - Jetting 7,782.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget BID19012 421
Maintenance & Repairs
68947 06/29/20 NATURALL Naturalawn of America South 9631
20-02353 1 710 Herman Road - Spring and 225.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget b6 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-02353 2 15 Linwood place- spring and 124.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget o7 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-02353 3 710 Herman Road - Spring and 225.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 68 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-02353 4 15 Limwood place- spring and 124,00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 89 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
698.00
68948 06/29/20 NBFARS  NORTH BRUNSWICK FIRST AID 9631
20-03555 1 4/26 Take your Child to Work 91.00 9-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 2 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-03555 2 4/28 ms walk 182.00 9-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 53 1
DPRCS PubTic Events
20-03555 3 5/27 Memorial Service vet Park 227,50 D-39-56-852-000-001 Budget 254 1
Memorial Day Parade
20-03555 4 6/14 YSF Devry FARS 591,50 9-01-25-252-000-185 Budget 255 1
EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous
20-03555 5 6/15 YSF Devry FARS 819.00 9-01-25-252-000-185 Budget 2% 1
EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous
20-03555 6 ©6/15 YSF Devry FARS 812,50 9-01-25-252-000-185 Budget 257 1
EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous
20-03555 7 6/21 YSF Devry FARS 591.50 9-01-25-252-000-185 Budget 58 1
EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous
20-03555 8 6/22 YSF Devry FARS 819.00 9-01-25-252-000-185 Budget 59 1

EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous
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68948 NORTH BRUNSWICK FIRST AID Continued
20-03555 9 6/22 YSF Devry FARS 812.50 9-01-25-252-000-185 Budget 260 1
EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous
20-03555 10 8/6 NNO FARS 364.00 0-01-25-252-000-185 Budget 201 1
EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous
20-03555 11 9/2 Labor Day FARS 182.00 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget P{Y |
DPRCS Public Events
20-03555 12 9/6 NBTHS Football FARS 318.50 D-33-56-850-010-012 Budget 63 1
Junior Police Academy
20-03555 13 9/11 9-1-1 Memorial FARS 136.50 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 64 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-03555 14 9/17 NBTHS Football FARS 115.21 D-33-56-850-010-012 Budget 265 1
Junior Police Academy
20-03555 15 9/17 NBTHS Football FARS 203.29 0-01-25-280-000-185 Budget 26 1
JUVENILE AID Miscellaneous
20-03555 16 10/4 NBTHS Football FARS 318.50 0-01-25-280-000-185 Budget 67 1
JUVENILE AID Miscellaneous
20-03555 17 10/5 Heritage Day FARS 910.00 D-39-56-851-000-002 Budget 268 1
DPRCS - Heritage Day
20-03555 18 10/5 Heritage Day FARS 437.50 D-39-56-851-000-002 Budget 209 1
DPRCS - Heritage Day
20-03555 19 10/18 NBTHS Football 318.50 0-01-25-280-000-185 Budget 7 1
JUVENILE AID Miscellaneous
20-03555 20 10/20 5K walk FARS 364.00 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget a1 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-03555 21 10/25 NBTHS Football FARS 318.50 0-01-25-280-000-185 Budget M1
JUVENILE AID Miscellaneous
20-03555 22 10/29 Learning Event FARS 182.00 0-01-25-280-000-185 Budget 73 1
JUVENILE AID Miscellaneous
20-03555 23 11/8 NBTHS Football FARS 318.50 0-01-25-280-000-185 Budget 741
JUVENILE AID Miscellaneous
20-03555 24 11/15 NBTHS Football FARS 318.50 0-01-25-280-000-185 Budget 25 1
JUVENILE AID Miscellaneous
9,752.00
68949 06/29/20 NEWBRO7L City of New Brunswick 9631
20-03265 1 May 2020 Monthly Fee 3,416.14 0-01-28-332-000-184 Budget m 1
Animal Control - Shared Services
20-03265 2 Humane Societies Inv. #53116 2,614.27 (0-01-28-332-000-184 Budget mn 1
Animal Control - Shared Services
20-03265 3 Animal Control 1,615.00 0-01-28-332-000-184 Budget m 1
Animal Control - Shared Services
7,645.41
68950 06/29/20 NJ-DCA  TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY 9631
20-02683 1 New Jerey Comstruction Code 55.00 0-01-21-196-000-199 Budget a1
CONSTR. CODE Printed Material
68951 06/29/20 NOBRUQGS NO BRUNSWICK BOE - Chartwells 9631
20-00283 25 DPRCS/FOOD SUPPLIES 106.5¢ 0-01-28-369-000-153 Budget 2 1

DPRCS Food Supplies
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68952 06/29/20  NOBRUO91 No.Brunswick Domestic violence 9631
20-03559 1 Clean Communities Volunteers 1,000.00 G-02-20-375-000-000 Budget 8 1
Clean Communities
68953 06/29/20  NORTHOLG NO BRUNSWICK CONSTRUCTION 9631
20-03096 1 stone for municipal island 312.00 0-01-26-290-000-143 Budget 12 1
STREETS & ROAD Drainage Mat'l
68954 06/29/20 OFFICO50 OFFICE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 9631
20-03182 1 maintenance for FTR reporter 818.00 0-01-43-490-000-183 Budget 167 1
MUNI COURT Equip Maintenance
68955 06/29/20 OLYMPOGS Olympus Construction LLC 9631
20-02463 1 1Installation of drop ceiling 1,470.00 C-04-55-C18-170-701 Budget 0 1
Renovation/Upgrades to Buildings
20-02463 2 Connect HVAC supply vents 100.00 ¢-04-55-C18-170-701 Budget 1 1
Renovation/Upgrades to Buildings
20-02463 3 Electrical work 1,718.75 C-04-55-C18-170-701 Budget n 1
Renovation/Upgrades to Buildings
3,288.75
68956 06/29/20 ONE ONE CALL CONCEPTS 9631
20-0304L 2 one Call Concepts-Tckt Del 926.59 0-05-55-502-000-200 Budget 158 1
Professional Services
68957 06/29/20 ONSITE ON SITE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT 9631
20-00213 13 6/2020 Landscape Services 4,562.80 0-01-26-290-000-178 Budget BID17(14 1 1
STREETS & ROAD Tree/Landscape Maint.
68958 06/29/20 PARTS010 Parts Authority LLC 06/29/20 voID 0
68959 06/29/20 PARTS010 Parts Authority LLC 9631
20-02919 34 VEHICLE PARTS(CREDIT) 13.08- 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget m 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02919 35 VEHICLE PARTS 4.40 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 14 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02919 36 VEHICLE PARTS 290,14 (0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 15 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02919 37 VEHICLE PARTS 149.07 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 116 1
WM vehicle Parts
20-02919 38 VEHICLE PARTS 158.40 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 17 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02919 39 VEHICLE PARTS 203.22  0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget m 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02919 40 VEHICLE PARTS 3.13  0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget m 1
iwvid vehicle parts
20-02919 41 VEHICLE PARTS 10.55 0-01-26-315-000-230 Burdget 120 1
MM vehicle parts
20-02919 42 VEHICLE PARTS 372.88 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 1, 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-02919 43 VEHICLE PARTS 19.02 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 122 1

WM vehicle Parts
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68959 Parts Authority LLC

20-02919 44
20-02919 45
20-02919 46
20-02919 47
20-02919 48
20-02919 49
20-02919 50
20-02919 51
20-0291% 52
20-02919 53
20-02919 54
20-02919 55
20-02919 56
20-02919 57
20-02919 58
20-02919 59
20-02919 60
20-02919 61
20-02919 62
20-02919 63
20-02919 o4
20-02919 65
20-02919 66
20-02919 67
20-02919 68
20-02919 69

VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLT PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS
VEHICLE PARTS

VEHICLE PARTS

Continued

10.55
54.04
13.08
19.23
14.05
19.98
119.12
83.50
220.25
20.51
290.14
273,66
44,22
11.56
22.63
153.53
154.83
69.78
58.15
12.94
116.46
247.87
125.64

0-01-26-315-000-230
WM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MWM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MM Vehicle Parts
(0-01-26-315-000-230
MM Vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
WvM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
wM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MW vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MvM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MM Vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MVM Vehicle Parts
{-01-26-315-000-230
MM Vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MvM vehicle parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MvM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
WvM vehicle parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MM vehicle parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MWM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
¥WM Vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MvM vehicle Parts
(0-01-26-315-000-230
MVM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MVM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MW vehicle Parts

n_n1_7c£ _21C_AnN .')'Je

MM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-115-000-230
¥WM Vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MVM vehicle parts
0-01-26-315-000-230
MvM vehicle parts

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
Budget 23 1
Budget 124 1
Budget 125 1
Budget 26 1
Budget 127 1
Budget 128 1
Budget 12 1
Budget 130 1
Budget #3l1
Budget 132 1
Budget 133 1
Budget 134 1
Budget 135 1
Budget 136 1
Budget 137 1
Budget 13 1
Budget 139 1
Budget 40 1
Budget 141 1
Budget 42 1
Budget 143 1
Budget 14 1
Budget 145 1
Budget 46 1
Budget 47 1
Budget 148 1



uly 24, 2020
09:23 AM

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 12

Check # Check pate Vendor

greconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
68959 parts Authority LLC Continued
20-02919 70 VEHICLE PARTS 256.00 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 149 1
MW vehicle Parts
20-02919 71 VEHICLE PARTS 206,52 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 15 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-02919 72 VEHICLE PARTS(CREDIT) 11.63- 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 51 1
MW Vehicle Parts
4,115.48
$8960 06/29/20 PIONEQGO PIONEER SR. CITIZENS CLUB 9631
20-03548 1 Annual Club Stipend 1,000.00 0-01-28-372-000-213 Budget 249 1
SR SERVICES Sr Club Stipends
68961 06/29/20 QUALITYI Quality Irrigation 9631
20-03540 1 Start-up Irrigation System 300,00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 43 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-03540 2 Rainbird 5000 rotary head 70.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 44 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
20-03540 3 Rainbird 1800 spray head 150.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget U 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maimtenance
520.00
68962 06/29/20 REDICO05 Redicare LLC 9631
20-03270 1 Sani Cloth 0408001 1,020.00 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 173 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-03270 2 SHipping 64.00 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 174 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
1,084.00
68963 06/29/20 ROUTE 1 ROUTE 1 9631
20-02986 4 VEHICLE PARTS 220.68 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 15% 1
MM vehicle Parts
68964 06/29/20  SAMSCOS0 SAM'S CLUB 9631
20-00466 26 SUPPLIES FOR PROJECT LEAL 385.52 D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 3 1
DPRCS - LEAL
68965 06/29/20  SCIENGS0 SCIENTIFIC BOILER WATER 931
20-03523 1 June water Guard Service §1.12 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 31 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
68966 06/29/20 SLADEOOS SLADE INDUSTRIES INC 9631
20-01006 9 Elevator Maintenance 496.32 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 4 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
68967 06/29/20 SMART00S Smart Water Inc. 9631
20-02793 2 NJ DEP Certifications 600.00 0-07-55-502-000-185 Budget 87 1
Miscellaneous
68968 06/29/20 SOFTWOS0 SOFTWARE HOUSE INTERNATIONAL 0631
20-00643 11 6/2020 GPS vehicle Tracking 2,098.32 0-01-31-430-000-450 Budget PRO19042 51

Telecommunications
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68963 06/29/20 STANDOG0 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 9631
20-00462 12 Ppolicy 00 134244 0001 6/2020 3,510.65 0-01-23-220-000-182 Budget PRO19043 2 1
HEALTH INS - Life Insurance
68970 06/29/20 STANLOOS Stanley Steamer 9631
20-03547 1 Full cleaning of floors 1,400.00 0-01-28-372-000-124 Budget 48 1
SR SERVICES Activity Supplies
68971 06/29/20 STATEQ6( STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 9631
20-03525 1 RANDOM DRUG TESTING 135.00 0-01-25-240-999-200 Budget 321
POLICE Professional Service
68972 06/29/20 STEADYFL Steadyflow Services, Inc 9631
20-01325 1 1Installation and Calibration 1,100.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget 5 1
Maintenance & Repairs
20-01325 2 Parts 687.00 0-07-55-502-000-183 Budget 51 1
____ Maintenance & Repairs
1,787.00
68973 06/29/20 STEES006 Tammy Stees 9631
20-03537 1 Refund March/april LEAL 600.00 D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 40 1
DPRCS - LEAL
68974 06/29/20 STORROSG STORR TRACTOR COMPANY 9631
20-02005 9 Field Supplies 218.82 0-01-28-375-000-152 Budget 5 1
PARKS Field Supplies
20-02005 10 Irrigation Maintenance 18.44 0-01-28-375-000-176 Budget 60 1
PARKS Irrigation Maintenance
20-02005 11 Equipment Repairs 1,725.00 0-01-28-375-000-151 Budget Bl 1
PARKS Equipment Repair
20-02005 12 Field Supplies 879.23 (0-01-28-375-000-152 Budget 6 1
PARKS Field Supplies
20-02005 13 Equipment Repairs 1,265.39 0-01-28-375-000-151 Budget 3 1
PARKS Equipment Repair
4,106.88
68975 06/29/20 TACINELL Marrissa Tacinelli 9631
20-03561 1 Coolers for Emergency Mgt. 76.75 (-01-25-252-000-158 Budget M 1
EMERGENCY MGMT Hardware Suppli
68976 06/29/20 TARCO  TARCO INDUSTRIES, INC 9631
20-02796 1 Tools for wM 347.55 0-01-26-290-000-223 Budget 88 1
STREETS & ROAD Tools
68977 06/29/20  THOMWEST Thomson Reuters 9631
20-03527 I NisaTitle 33 &40 627.00 9-01-20-120-000-159 Budget 23 1
MUNIC.CLERK Printed Materials
68978 06/29/20 TRANEOOS Trame U.S. Inc. 9631
20-03542 1 municipal Building repair 875.00 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 46

BLDG & GROUNDS Mafntenance
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68979 06/29/20

20-00397

24

68980 06/29/20

20-02523

1

68981 06/29/20

20-02742
20-02742
20-02742
20-02742
20-02742

2
3
4
5
6

68982 06/29/20

20-00288
20-00460
20-00460
20-00460
20-00460
20-00460
20-00461
20-00461
20-00461

47
126
127
128
124
130
13
114
115

68983 06/29/20

20-03130
20-03130
20-03130
20-03272
20-03286

1

I'wd

TRAPRO50 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES LLC
ASPHALT - KINGSTON FABC/I-5

TRI TRI LIFT INC
Equipment repair & maintenance

USABLUE USA Blue Book
Purell Instant Hand Cleaner
Purell Sanitizing wipes
Freight
LIQUID HAND SANITIZER(500mL)

FACE MaSKS (3 PLY-50 BOX)

271.98

300.98

189.84
118.50
45.00
179.10
90.82

© 623.26

VERIZ(66 VERIZON
(5/2020 #455-873-085-0001-98

06/2020 #450-717-189-0001-06
06/2020 #450-775-564-0001-33
06/2020 #950-775-564-0001-20
06/2020 #450-775-565-0001-08
06/2020 #450-775-561-0001-93
06/2020 #250-489-483-0001-72
06/2020 #950-775-572-0001-53
06/2020 #751-268-657-0001-09

403.04
167.28
134.79
173.96
134.79
154.99

32.84

81.02
117.89

1,400.60

WBMASCN W.B. Mason Co.,Inc.
NWLHS1612 Hand Sanitizer

Mt HE(812FL TP Hand Sanitizer
NHLHSOS12FLIP Hand Sanitizer
Thermometer- Food Bank

Item #QUAR4292

287.76
76.64
19.16
78.99
76.99

0-01-26-290-000-195

Budget

STREETS & ROAD Paving Material

0-01-26-290-000-183

Budget

STREETS & ROAD Off Equip Maint

(void Reason: wrong account)

0-07-55-502-000-223
Tools & Supplies
0-07-55-502-000-223
Tools & Supplies
0-07-55-502-000-223
Tools & Supplies
(-07-55-502-000-223
Tools & Supplies
0-07-55-502-000-223
Tools & Supplies

0-01-31-430-000-450
Telecommunications
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
D-39-56-851-000-007
DPRCS - LEAL
D-39-56-851-000-007
DPRCS - LEAL
D-39-56-851-000-007
DPRCS - LEAL

(-01-25-265-000-188

UNIFORM FIRE Office Supplies

0-01-25-265-000-188

UNIFORM FIRE 0ffice Supplies

0-01-25-240-999-188

POLICE office Supplies

D-33-56-850-005-001

Storin Recovery Reserves

(-01-20-100-000-188

GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

06/29/20 voId

id Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct
9631
B3 1
9631
76 1
9631
2 1
83 1
84 1
8 1
8 1
9631
3 1
U 1
5 1
1 1
17 1
B 1
19 1
0 1
21 1
9631
164 1
165 1
1,66 1
175 1
179 1
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68983 W.B. Mason Co.,Inc, Continued

20-03287 1 Item #FEL35250 11.63 0-01-25-240-999-188 Budget 180 1
POLICE Office Supplies

20-03287 2 Item #DURDL2032BPK 19.20 0-01-25-240-999-188 Budget 18 1
POLICE office Supplies

20-03391 1 Item #ALG0350 25.70 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 186 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 2 TItem #CRWLCT 13.78 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 187 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 3 TItem #BAL628003 147.96 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 188 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative $

20-03391 4 1Item #DURMNISRT12Z 82.74 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 1% 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 5 1Item #DURMNL500B16Z 33.80 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 190 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 6 Item #PMC04991 25.77  0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget ¥/ 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 7 TItem #NWLHSO812 64.90 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 192 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative §

20-03391 9 1tem #NWLHS02150 45.80 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 193 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 10 Item #BICBLR11YW 14.22 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 194 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 11 Item #PENBKI0A 15.00 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 195 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 12 Item #PENBKIOUSAA 20,00 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 9% 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 13 Item #EVEPLED23AEH 37.56 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 197 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03391 14 Item #LGT66118 49.98 0-01-25-265-000-168 Budget 198 1
UNIFORM FIRE Investigative S

20-03395 1 Item #wBM21200 2,235.00 0-01-31-430-000-488 Budget 19 1
Paper & Copier Supplies

20-03395 2 Item #UNV95223 219.90 0-01-31-430-000-488 Budget 200 1
Paper & Copier Supplies

20-03395 3 TItem #weM28110 254,40 0-01-31-430-000-488 Budget 01 1
Paper & Copier Supplies

20-03507 1 Ttem #BICMSLIBE 3.86 0-01-21-196-000-188 Budget M 1
CONSTR. CODE Office Supplies

20-03507 2 TItem #PFX615215ASST 40.38 0-01-21-196-000-188 Budget 203 1
CONSTR. CODE Office Supplies

3,901.12
68984 06/29/20  ZIERJASO Jason Zier 9631
20-03538 1 Pix4Dmapper support 870.00 0-01-20-140-000-489 Budget Ul 1

IT - Software purch/License




July 24, 2020
09:23 AN

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 16

Check # Check Date vendor
PO#  Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract

Ref Seq Acct

68984 Jason Zier
Report Totals

Checks:
Direct Deposit:
Total:

continued

Paid void
83 ?

0 0

83 z

Amount Paid
510,318.19
0.00

510,318.19

Amount Void
623.26

0.00

623.26
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total /L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 0-01 146,966.43 0.00 0.00 146,966.43
Water Utility Fund 0-05 234,041.06 0.00 0.00 234,041.06
Sewer Utility Fund 0-07 52,807.50 0.00 0.00 52,807.50
Year Total: 433,814.99 0.00 0.00 433,814.99

CURRENT FUND BUDGET 9-01 5,346.00 0.00 0.00 5,346.00
GENERAL CAPITAL C-04 28,793.89 0.00 0.00 28,793.89
WATER CAPITAL C-06 6,008.50 0.00 0.00 6,008.50
SEWER CAPITAL C-08 26,110.75 0.00 0.00 26,110.75
Year Total: 60,913.14 0.00 0.00 60,913.14

Trust Other D-33 4,499.04 0.00 0.00 4,499,04
Recreation Trust D-39 4,097.27 0.00 0.00 4,097.27
Year Total: 8,59.31 0.00 0.00 8,596.31

GRANT FUND G-02 1,647.75 0.00 0.00 1,647.75
Total of A1l Funds: 510,318.19 0.00 0.00 510,318.19
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68985 06/26/20 DELTA  Delta Dental PTan - New Jersey 06/30/20 9632
20-00298 61 ADMIN Fee June 2020 1,298.50 0-01-23-220-000-252 Budget 1 1
HEALTH INS - Dental
68986 06/29/20 USABLUE USA Biue Book 9634
20-02742 2 Ppurell Instant Hand CTeaner 189.84 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 1 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-02742 3 purell Sanitizing Wipes 118.50 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 2 1
storm Recovery Reserves
20-02742 4 Freight 45.00 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 31
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-02742 5 LIQUID HAND SANITIZER(500mL) 179,10 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 4 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-02742 6 FACE MASKS (3 PLY-50 BOX) 80.00 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 5 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
20-02742 7 Freight 10.82 D-33-56-850-005-001 Budget 8 1
Storm Recovery Reserves
623.26
68987 06/30/20 PAYROLL PAYROLL POSTINGS 9635
PR-07670 1 Sanitation Sal & wages 409.71 0-01-26-305-306-011 Budget 1 1
SANITATION Salary & wages
68988 07/06/20 BENSO0S0 Louise Benson - Petty Cash 0638
21-00003 1 Petty Cash Fv2l 200.00 1-01-55-007-000-003 Budget 3 1
Petty Cash - DPRCS
68983 07/06/20 CHAZAROL Eric Chaszar - Petty Cash 9638
21-00001 1 Petty Cash Fy2l 200.00 1-01-55-007-000-001 Budget 1 3
Petty Cash - Public Works
68990 07/06/20  GRESHO0L Samantha Sickles 9638
21-00002 1 petty Cash FY21 200.00 1-01-55-007-000-002 Budget 7 1
Petty Cash - Purchasing
68991 07/06/20 MCCOR033 Kenneth McCormick 9638
21-00005 1 Petty Cash Fy2l 250.00 1-01-55-007-000-005 Budget 51
Petty Cash - Police
68992 07/06/20  ZINKOOS0 JESSICA G. ZINK 9638
21-00004 1 petty Cash Fy21 200.00 1-01-55-007-000-004 Budget 4 1
Petty Cash - Senior Center
68993 07/03/20 PAYROLL PAYROLL POSTINGS 9639
PR-07671 1 Gen Admin Sal & wages 13,552.96  1-01-20-100-000-011 Budget 1 1
GEN.ADMIN Salary & wages
PR-07671 2 municipal Clerk Sal & Wages 7,408.26 1-01-20-120-000-011 Budget 2 1
MUNIC,CLERK Salary & wages
PR-07671 3 Municipal Clerk Overtime 124,08 1-01-20-120-000-014 Budget 3 01

MUNIC.CLERK Overtime
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68993 PAYROLL POSTINGS Continued

PR-07671 4 Finance Sal & Wages 10,943.37 1-01-20-130-000-011 Budget 4 1
FINANCE Salary & wages

PR-07671 5 IT Sal & Wages 5,013.29 1-01-20-140-000-011 Budget 5 1
IT - Salary & wWages

PR-07671 6 IT Overtime 72.20 1-01-20-140-000-014 Budget b 1
IT - Overtime

PR-07671 7 Tax Collection Sal & wages 7,681.11 1-01-20-145-000-011 Budget 7 1
TAX COLLECTION Salary & wages

PR-07671L 9 Engineering Sal & wages 4,097.46 1-01-21-165-000-011 Budget 8§ 1
ENGINEERING Salary & wages

PR-07671 10 PTanning Sal & wages 11,488.65 1-01-21-180-000-011 Budget 9 1
PLANNING Salary & wages

PR-07671 11 Zoming Sal & Wages 2,541.03 1-01-21-185-000-011 Budget 0 1
ZONING Salary & wages

PR-07671 12 Code Enforcement Sal & wages 6,112.73 1-01-21-195-000-011 Budget 11 1
CODE ENFORCE. Salary & wages

PR-07671 13 Code Enforcement Part Time 1,120.00 1-01-21-195-000-013 Budget R 1
CODE ENFORCE - Part Time

PR-07671 14 Construction Code Sal & wages 15,717.44 1-01-21-196-000-011 Budget 13 1
CONSTR. CODE Salary & Wages

PR-07671 15 Police Admin Sal & wages 34,455.40 1-01-25-240-240-011 Budget 1 1
POL ADMIN - Salary & Wages

PR-07671 16 Police Admin Overtime 240.66 1-01-25-240-240-014 Budget 5 1
POL ADMIN - Overtime

PR-07671 17 PoTice SOA Sal & Wages 148,515.94 1-01-25-240-241-011 Budget % 1
POL 504 - Salary & wages

PR-07671 18 Police SOA Overtime 2,808.72 1-01-25-240-241-014 Budget 7 1
POL SOA - Overtime
